
    19, 19X Liverpool - Gillmoss, Croxteth, 
Kirkby or Kirkby Admin

Valid from 31 August 2025

LIVERPOOL CITY CENTRE Queen Square Bus Station

London Road

EVERTON Breckfield Road North

EVERTON FC Walton Lane

GILLMOSS Stagecoach Depot

East Lancashire Road

CROXTETH Willow Way

KIRKBY Kirkby Bus Station

KIRKBY ADMIN Knowsley Industrial Park

Bus timetable

This service is provided by Stagecoach

www.merseytravel.gov.uk



New route 19X introduced operating a single, early morning, Monday to Friday journey leaving Queen 
Square at 0507, replacing the previous 0527 journey to Kirby Admin but re-routed and extended into 
Knowsley Industrial Park. Route 19 early morning and peak-time journeys are re-timed.    
Saturday and Sunday journeys are unchanged.

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the 
bus company who runs the service: 

Stagecoach Merseyside
East Lancashire Road, Gillmoss, Liverpool, L11 0BB 
0151 330 6200

If it’s a Merseytravel Bus Service we’d like to know what you think of the service, or if you have left  
something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel: 

By e-mail 
ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk 
By phone 
0300 131 2881 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN

For help planning your journey, call 0300 131 2881, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday 
and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays. 

You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0300 131 2881. 

Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?
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 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Call 0300 131 2881 or email us at ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk
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   Route 19 between Liverpool and Kirkby: from QUEEN SQUARE BUS STATION via St Georges Place, Lime Street, London Road, Pembroke Place, Anson Street, London Road, 
Moss Street, Brunswick Road, Everton Road, Breck Road, Breckfield Road North, Robson Street, Sleepers Hill, Anfield Road, Walton Lane (for Goodison Park), Walton Hall Avenue, 
East Lancashire Road, Moorgate Road, Bewley Drive, Cherryfield Drive to KIRKBY BUS STATION.  
Buses between Liverpool and Gillmoss: from QUEEN SQUARE BUS STATION as above to East Lancashire Road then GILLMOSS (EAST LANCASHIRE ROAD, STAGECOACH 
DEPOT). 
Buses between Liverpool and Croxteth: from QUEEN SQUARE BUS STATION as above to East Lancashire Road then Willow Way to CROXTETH (WILLOW WAY). 
    
Route 19X between Liverpool and Kirkby: from QUEEN SQUARE BUS STATION via St Georges Place, Lime Street, London Road, Pembroke Place, Anson Street, London 
Road, Moss Street, Brunswick Road, Everton Road, Breck Road, Breckfield Road North, Robson Street, Sleepers Hill, Anfield Road, Walton Lane (for Goodison Park), Walton Hall 
Avenue, East Lancashire Road, Moorgate Road North, South Boundary Road, Kirkby Admin, South Boundary Road, Lees Road, Ashcroft Road, Amazon (turning circle), Ashcroft 
Road, Marl Road, Woodward Road, Acornfield Road, Gale Road to KIRKBY ADMIN (GALE ROAD/ADMIN ROAD).  
 
Route 19 between Kirkby and Liverpool: from KIRKBY BUS STATION via Cherryfield Drive, Bewley Drive, Moorgate Road, East Lancashire Road, Walton Hall Avenue, Walton 
Lane (for Goodison Park), Sleepers Hill, Robson Street, Breckfield Road North, Breck Road, Everton Road, Low Hill, Prescot Street, Daulby Street, Pembroke Place, London Road, 
Lime Street, St Georges Place to QUEEN SQUARE BUS STATION - Monday to Friday morning journeys (up to and including the journey from Kirkby Bus Station departing at 0830) 
continue via Crossall Street, Dale Street and Castle Street to finish at LORD STREET (LORD STREET/CASTLE STREET). 
Buses between Gillmoss and Liverpool: from GILLMOSS (EAST LANCASHIRE ROAD, STAGECOACH DEPOT) via East Lancashire Road then as the above route to QUEEN 
SQUARE BUS STATION or continue via Crossall Street, Dale Street and Castle Street to finish at LORD STREET(LORD STREET/CASTLE STREET). 
Buses between Croxteth and Liverpool: from CROXTETH (WILLOW WAY) via Willow Way, East Lancashire Road then as the above route to QUEEN SQUARE BUS STATION.

Route descriptions

Matchday Diversions 
On Liverpool Football Club matchdays, due to high traffic levels, the bus will take the following diversion after the final whistle until the crowds have dispersed 
 
To city centre As normal route to Walton Lane, then via Everton Valley, St Domingo Road, Heyworth Street, Everton Road and then as normal route to Liverpool city centre. 
 
From city centre As normal route to Everton Road, then via Heyworth Street, St Domingo Road, Everton Valley, Walton Lane, then as normal route to Kirkby.

19, 19X Liverpool - Gillmoss, Croxteth or Kirkby Stagecoach 



19, 19X Liverpool - Gillmoss, Croxteth or Kirkby Stagecoach 

    Mondays to Fridays
Queen Square Bus Station 
Everton Road, West Derby Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Kirkby Bus Station 
Kirkby Admin 
Amazon turning circle 
Kirkby Gale, Road 

0507u 
0518 
0532 
0542 

 
 

0550 
0555 
0600

0530 
0541 
0555 
0605 

 
0614 

- 
- 
- 

0625 
0636 
0650 
0700 

 
0710 

- 
- 
- 

0635 
0646 
0700 
0713 

 
0723 

- 
- 
- 

0655 
0706 
0720 
0735 

 
0746 

- 
- 
- 

0715 
0726 
0741 
0756 

 
0807 

- 
- 
- 

0730 
0741 
0757 
0812 

 
0827 

- 
- 
- 

0745 
0756 
0812 
0827 

 
0842 

- 
- 
- 

0800 
0811 
0830 
0845 

 
0857 

- 
- 
- 

0815 
0826 
0844 
0857 

 
0908 

- 
- 
- 

0830 
0841 
0857 
0908 

 
0918 

- 
- 
- 

0845 
0856 
0912 
0923 

 
0933 

- 
- 
- 

0900 
0911 
0927 
0938 

 
0948 

- 
- 
- 

1451 
1502 
1520 
1535 

 
1547 

1503 
1514 
1534 
1549 

 
1601 

1518 
1529 
1549 
1604 

 
1616 

1533 
1546 
1606 
1621 

 
1633 

27 
38 
52 
03 

 
13

39 
50 
04 
15 

 
25

51 
02 
16 
27 

 
37

1303 
1314 
1328 
1339 

 
1348

1315 
1326 
1342 
1354 

 
1404

1327 
1338 
1354 
1406 

 
1416

1351 
1402 
1418 
1430 

 
1440

1403 
1414 
1430 
1442 

 
1452

1415 
1426 
1442 
1454 

 
1504

1427 
1438 
1454 
1507 

 
1517

1439 
1450 
1507 
1522 

 
1533 

until

1545 
1558 
1618 
1633 

 
1645 

1558 
1611 
1631 
1646 

 
1658 

1611 
1624 
1644 
1659 

 
1711 

1624 
1637 
1657 
1712 

 
1724 

03 
14 
28 
39 

 
49

15 
26 
40 
51 

 
01

then at 

these 

minutes 

past 

each 

hour

0927 
0938 
0952 
1003 

 
1013 

0939 
0950 
1004 
1015 

 
1025
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Queen Square Bus Station 
Everton Road, West Derby Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Kirkby Bus Station

Queen Square Bus Station 
Everton Road, West Derby Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Kirkby Bus Station

0951 
1002 
1016 
1027 

 
1037

0600 
0611 
0625 
0635 

 
0644 

- 
- 
- 

0915 
0926 
0940 
0951 

 
1001

1339 
1350 
1406 
1418 

 
1428

Code used on this page: 
 u - means this journey is numbered 19X- see route description on previous page. 



1950 
2001 
2015 
2025 

- 
- 

2005 
2016 
2030 
2040 

 
2049

2106 
2116 
2130 
2140 

 
2149

2136 
2146 
2200 
2210 
2212 

-

2206 
2216 
2230 
2240 

 
2249

2236 
2246 
2300 
2310 
2312 

-

2306 
2316 
2330 
2340 

 
2349

2336 
2346 
0000 
0010 
0012 

-

2035 
2046 
2100 
2110 
2112 

-

1840 
1851 
1905 
1915 
1917 

-

1850 
1902 
1920 
1930 

 
1939 

1920 
1931 
1945 
1955 

 
2004 

    Mondays to Fridays (continued)
1805 
1818 
1836 
1846 

 
1856 

1820 
1833 
1851 
1901 

 
1911 

1650 
1703 
1723 
1738 

 
1750 

1705 
1718 
1738 
1752 

 
1804 

1720 
1733 
1753 
1805 

 
1815 

1735 
1748 
1808 
1818 

 
1828 

1750 
1803 
1821 
1831 

 
1841 

1830 
1841 
1855 
1906 

- 
- 
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19         Liverpool - Gillmoss, Croxteth or Kirkby Stagecoach 

Queen Square Bus Station 
Everton Road, West Derby Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Kirkby Bus Station

Queen Square Bus Station 
Everton Road, West Derby Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Kirkby Bus Station

1905 
1916 
1930 
1941 

- 
- 

1637 
1650 
1710 
1725 

 
1737 

1935 
1946 
2000 
2010 
2012 

-



19         Liverpool - Gillmoss, Croxteth or Kirkby Stagecoach 

   Saturdays

then at 
these 

minutes 
past each 

hour

until

Queen Square Bus Station 
Everton Road, West Derby Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Kirkby Bus Station

0710 
0721 
0735 
0746 

 
0756 

0730 
0741 
0755 
0806 

 
0816 

0750 
0801 
0815 
0826 

 
0836 

0810 
0821 
0835 
0846 

 
0856 

0830 
0841 
0855 
0906 

 
0916 

0850 
0901 
0915 
0926 

 
0936

0535 
0547 
0559 
0611 

 
0620s 

0605 
0617 
0629 
0641 

 
0650s 

0635 
0647 
0659 
0711 

 
0720s 

Queen Square Bus Station 
Everton Road, West Derby Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Kirkby Bus Station

1022 
1033 
1047 
1058 

 
1108

52 
03 
17 
28 

 
38

07 
18 
32 
43 

 
53

22 
33 
47 
58 

 
08

37 
48 
02 
13 

 
23

Queen Square Bus Station 
Everton Road, West Derby Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Kirkby Bus Station

1558 
1609 
1627 
1638 

 
1648 

1437 
1448 
1502 
1513 

 
1523

1613 
1624 
1642 
1653 

 
1703 

1628 
1639 
1657 
1708 

 
1718

1504 
1515 
1529 
1540 

 
1550

1519 
1530 
1544 
1555 

 
1605 

1532 
1543 
1601 
1612 

 
1622 

1545 
1556 
1614 
1625 

 
1635

1643 
1654 
1712 
1723 

 
1733

Code used on this page:  s - means this bus continues to Kirkby Admin (Knowsley Industrial Park) via Webster Drive, County Road and South Boundary Road, arriving 5 minutes later.

0910 
0921 
0935 
0946 

 
0956 

0930 
0941 
0955 
1006 

 
1016 

0950 
1001 
1015 
1026 

 
1036

1007 
1018 
1032 
1043 

 
1053

1451 
1502 
1516 
1527 

 
1537

1658 
1709 
1727 
1738 

 
1748 

1713 
1724 
1742 
1753 

 
1803 

1728 
1739 
1757 
1808 

 
1818

1743 
1754 
1808 
1819 

- 
1828 

1758 
1809 
1823 
1834 

- 
-

1813 
1824 
1838 
1849 

 
1858 

1828 
1839 
1853 
1904 

 
1913

1838 
1849 
1903 
1913 
1915 

-

1850 
1901 
1915 
1925 

- 
-

2336 
2346 
0000 
0010 
0012 

-

2306 
2316 
2330 
2340 

 
2349

2236 
2246 
2300 
2310 
2312 

-

1950 
2001 
2015 
2025 

- 
- 

2206 
2216 
2230 
2240 

 
2249

2136 
2146 
2200 
2210 
2212 

-

2035 
2046 
2100 
2110 
2112 

-

1905 
1916 
1930 
1940 

 
1949

1920 
1931 
1945 
1955 

- 
-

1935 
1946 
2000 
2010 
2012 

- 

Queen Square Bus Station 
Everton Road, West Derby Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Kirkby Bus Station

2005 
2016 
2030 
2040 

 
2049

2106 
2116 
2130 
2140 

 
2149

6
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 19         Liverpool - Kirkby Stagecoach 

Code used on this page: 
 w - means this bus continues from Kirkby Bus Station then via Webster Drive, County Road and South Boundary Road to Kirkby Admin (Knowsley Industrial Park) 
     arriving 5 mins later.

    Sundays and bank holidays
0715 
0725 
0739 
0749 

 
0758w

0745 
0755 
0809 
0819 

 
0828w

0815 
0825 
0839 
0849 

 
0858w

0845 
0855 
0909 
0919 

 
0928w

0915 
0926 
0942 
0954 

 
1003

0945 
0956 
1012 
1024 

 
1033

1015 
1026 
1042 
1054 

 
1103

1045 
1056 
1112 
1124 

 
1133

07 
18 
34 
46 

 
55

27 
38 
54 
06 

 
15

47 
58 
14 
26 

 
35

1710 
1721 
1737 
1749 

 
1758

1730 
1741 
1757 
1809 

 
1818

then at 
these 

minutes 
past 
each 
hour

until

Queen Square Bus Station 
Everton Road, West Derby Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Kirkby Bus Station

Queen Square Bus Station 
Everton Road, West Derby Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Kirkby Bus Station

1647 
1658 
1714 
1726 

 
1735

1755 
1806 
1822 
1834 

 
1843

1904 
1915 
1931 
1943 

 
1952

2004 
2015 
2031 
2043 

 
2052

2104 
2115 
2131 
2141 

 
2150

1820 
1831 
1847 
1859 

 
1908

2204 
2213 
2227 
2237 

 
2246

2304 
2313 
2327 
2337 

 
2346

1107 
1118 
1134 
1146 

 
1155 



NOTE: Journeys from Knowsley Industrial Park start at Kirkby Admin then via South Boundary Road, County Road, Webster Drive, Cherryfield Drive then normal route to 
Liverpool.

Continued on next page

19        Kirkby, Croxteth or Gillmoss - Liverpool Stagecoach
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    Mondays to Fridays
Knowsley Industrial Park 
Kirkby Bus Station 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Breck Road, Everton Road 
Queen Square Bus Station 
Liverpool Lord Street, Castle Street

- 
- 
- 

0422 
0431 
0440 
0452 

-

- 
- 
- 

0442 
0453 
0503 
0516 
0521

- 
0533 

 
0542 
0552 
0602 
0616 
0621

- 
- 
- 

0507 
0518 
0528 
0541 
0546 

- 
- 
- 

0555 
0606 
0616 
0629 
0634 

0615 
0623 

 
0632 
0642 
0652 
0706 
0711

- 
- 
- 

0620 
0631 
0641 
0654 
0659 

- 
0647 

 
0656 
0708 
0720 
0735 
0741 

Kirkby Bus Station 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Breck Road, Everton Road 
Queen Square Bus Station 
Liverpool Lord Street, Castle Street

- 
0707 

 
0718 
0732 
0744 
0759 
0805 

Kirkby Bus Station 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Breck Road, Everton Road 
Queen Square Bus Station 
Liverpool Lord Street, Castle Street

until

- 
0657 

 
0708 
0720 
0732 
0747 
0753 

0803 
 

0816 
0834 
0849 
0904 
0910 

00 
 

12 
24 
36 
51 
-

12 
 

24 
36 
48 
03 
-

24 
 

36 
48 
00 
15 
-

36 
 

48 
00 
12 
27 
-

then at 
these 

minutes 
past 
each 
hour

1448 
 

1500 
1513 
1525 
1540 

- 

1500 
 

1513 
1528 
1540 
1555 

- 

0818 
 

0831 
0849 
0904 
0919 
0925 

0838 
 

0852 
0907 
0922 
0937 

- 

0854 
 

0906 
0918 
0933 
0948 

- 

0909 
 

0921 
0933 
0945 
1000 

- 

0924 
 

0936 
0948 
1000 
1015 

- 

- 
- 
- 

0605 
0616 
0626 
0639 
0644 

- 
- 
- 

0640 
0652 
0704 
0719 
0725 

0737 
 

0751 
0808 
0823 
0838 
0844 

0750 
 

0804 
0821 
0836 
0851 
0857 

0936 
 

0948 
1000 
1012 
1027 

- 

0948 
 

1000 
1012 
1024 
1039 

- 

48 
 

00 
12 
24 
39 
-

1436 
 

1448 
1500 
1512 
1527 

- 

- 
0717 

 
0730 
0746 
0759 
0814 
0820 

0727 
 

0741 
0758 
0813 
0828 
0834 

1512 
 

1525 
1540 
1552 
1607 

- 

1524 
 

1537 
1552 
1604 
1619 

- 

1539 
 

1553 
1608 
1620 
1635 

- 

1555 
 

1609 
1624 
1639 
1652 

- 

1625 
 

1639 
1654 
1709 
1724 

- 

1640 
 

1654 
1709 
1724 
1739 

- 

1610 
 

1624 
1639 
1654 
1709 

- 

- 
- 
- 

0648 
0700 
0712 
0727 
0733 
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 19        Kirkby, Croxteth or Gillmoss - Liverpool Stagecoach  

Kirkby Bus Station 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Breck Road, Everton Road 
Queen Square Bus Station 
Liverpool Lord Street, Castle Street

- 
2246 
2248 
2258 
2308 
2322 

-

    Mondays to Fridays (continued)
Kirkby Bus Station 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Breck Road, Everton Road 
Queen Square Bus Station 
Liverpool Lord Street, Castle Street

1735 
 

1748 
1759 
1812 
1827 

-

2009 
 

2018 
2028 
2038 
2052 

-

- 
2046 
2048 
2058 
2108 
2122 

-

2109 
 

2118 
2128 
2138 
2152 

-

- 
2146 
2148 
2158 
2208 
2222 

-

2209 
 

2218 
2228 
2238 
2252 

-

1710 
 

1724 
1739 
1752 
1807 

-

1725 
 

1738 
1749 
1802 
1817 

- 

1745 
 

1758 
1809 
1822 
1837 

- 

- 
1946 
1948 
1958 
2008 
2022 

-

- 
1846 
1848 
1858 
1908 
1922 

-

1909 
 

1918 
1928 
1938 
1952 

-

1809 
 

1821 
1833 
1843 
1857 

-

1755 
 

1806 
1817 
1830 
1845 

- 

1655 
 

1709 
1724 
1739 
1754 

- 
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Kirkby Bus Station 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Breck Road, Everton Road 
Queen Square Bus Station

1735 
 

1746 
1757 
1808 
1823 

1720 
 

1732 
1744 
1755 
1810 

1750 
 

1800 
1811 
1821 
1836 

 19         Kirkby, Croxteth or Gillmoss - Liverpool Stagecoach  

    Saturdays

Kirkby Bus Station 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Breck Road, Everton Road 
Queen Square Bus Station

1011 
 

1023 
1035 
1047 
1102

1023 
 

1035 
1047 
1059 
1114

0959 
 

1010 
1021 
1033 
1048

05 
 

17 
29 
41 
56

35 
 

47 
59 
11 
26

50 
 

02 
14 
26 
41

20 
 

32 
44 
56 
11

1035 
 

1047 
1059 
1111 
1126 

then at 
these 

minutes 
past 
each 
hour

Knowsley Industrial Park 
Kirkby Bus Station 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Breck Road, Everton Road 
Queen Square Bus Station 

0604 
0609 

 
0620 
0630 
0640 
0651 

- 
- 
- 

0640 
0650 
0700 
0711 

0639 
0644 

 
0655 
0705 
0715 
0726 

- 
0724 

 
0735 
0746 
0756 
0811 

- 
0704 

- 
0715 
0726 
0736 
0751 

- 
0744 

 
0755 
0806 
0816 
0831 

- 
0804 

 
0815 
0826 
0840 
0855 

- 
0824 

 
0835 
0846 
0856 
0911 

- 
0844 

 
0855 
0906 
0916 
0931 

NOTE: Journeys from Knowsley Industrial Park start at Kirkby Admin then via South Boundary Road, County Road, Webster Drive, Cherryfield Drive then normal route to 
Liverpool.

0935 
 

0946 
0957 
1009 
1024

0947 
 

0958 
1009 
1021 
1036

until

0500 
0505 

 
0514 
0524 
0534 
0546 

0530 
0535 

 
0544 
0554 
0604 
0616 

- 
0904 

 
0915 
0926 
0936 
0951 

- 
0922 

 
0933 
0944 
0954 
1009 

1705 
 

1717 
1729 
1741 
1756 

1810 
 

1819 
1829 
1839 
1853 

1830 
 

1839 
1849 
1859 
1913 

1909 
 

1918 
1928 
1938 
1952 

2009 
 

2018 
2028 
2038 
2052 

- 
1946 
1948 
1958 
2008 
2022

2109 
 

2118 
2128 
2138 
2152 

- 
2046 
2048 
2058 
2108 
2122

- 
2146 
2148 
2158 
2208 
2222

2209 
 

2218 
2228 
2238 
2252 

- 
2246 
2248 
2258 
2308 
2322



Knowsley Industrial Park 
Kirkby Bus Station 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Breck Road, Everton Road 
Queen Square Bus Station 

0615 
0620 

 
0629 
0639 
0650 
0703

- 
1006 

 
1018 
1029 
1039 
1054

   Sundays and bank holidays

19          Kirkby, Croxteth or Gillmoss - Liverpool Stagecoach  

11

0745 
0750 

 
0759 
0809 
0820 
0833

- 
1111 

 
1123 
1134 
1144 
1159

- 
1051 

 
1103 
1114 
1124 
1139

NOTE: Journeys from Knowsley Industrial Park start at Kirkby Admin then via South Boundary Road, County Road, Webster Drive, Cherryfield Drive 
then normal route to Liverpool.

Knowsley Industrial Park 
Kirkby Bus Station 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Gillmoss Stagecoach depot, East Lancs Road 
Walton Hall Avenue, Queens Drive 
Breck Road, Everton Road 
Queen Square Bus Station 

- 
31 

 
43 
54 
04 
19

until

- 
51 

 
03 
14 
24 
39

- 
11 

 
23 
34 
44 
59

then at 
these 

minutes 
past 
each 
hour

- 
1631 

 
1643 
1654 
1704 
1719

- 
1655 

 
1707 
1718 
1728 
1743

- 
1715 

 
1727 
1738 
1748 
1803

- 
1805 

 
1817 
1828 
1838 
1853

0645 
0650 

 
0659 
0709 
0720 
0733

0715 
0720 

 
0729 
0739 
0750 
0803

0815 
0820 

 
0829 
0839 
0850 
0903

0945 
0950 

 
0959 
1009 
1020 
1033

0845 
0850 

 
0859 
0909 
0920 
0933

0915 
0920 

 
0929 
0939 
0950 
1003

- 
1031 

 
1043 
1054 
1104 
1119

- 
1131 

 
1143 
1154 
1204 
1219

- 
1905 

 
1917 
1928 
1938 
1953

- 
2005 

 
2017 
2028 
2038 
2053

- 
2105 

 
2117 
2128 
2138 
2151

- 
2205 

 
2214 
2224 
2235 
2248



Routes 19
Liverpool - Gillmoss, Croxteth or Kirkby Bus Station

KEY
Timetable
Reference Point

Football Stadium

Merseyrail Station

Bus Station

Merseytravel Centre 

Queens
Drive

KIRKBY 
BUS STATION

Croxteth

STAGECOACH
BUS DEPOT

Anfield

Everton

ROBSON STREET

BRECKFIELD
ROAD NORTH

LOW HILL

LONDON ROAD

Queens
Drive

Lower House
Lane

East Lancashire
Road

Walton
Breck
Road

Anfield
Cemetery

BEW
LEY DRIVE

BRUNSWICK
ROAD

DAULBY
STREET

PRESCOT
STREET

PEMBROKE
PLACE

WILLOW WAY EAST LANCASHIRE ROAD

WALTON HALL AVENUE

WALTO
N LA

.

BRECK ROAD

EVERTON RD

Gillmoss

Liverpool FC

Goodison
Park

KIRKBY ADMIN BUS FACILITY
KNOWSLEY INDUSTRIAL PARK

SOUTH BOUNDARY
ROAD

COUNTY ROAD  

WEBST
ER D

R 

CHERRYFIELD DRIVE 

MOORGATE ROAD 

See map above for
route within

Liverpool city centre

EVERTON ROAD

WALTON HALL
AVENUE

WILLOW WAY

N
orth John Street

Chapel Street

The Strand

Goree

Liver Street Pa
ra

di
se

 S
tre

et

Hanover Street     
      

      
    H

anover Street
Ranelagh Street

Lim
e Street

Brownlow Hill

Mount Pleasant

St John's Centre

Clayton
Square

Hatton
Garden

Exchange
St East

Church StreetSchool Lane

Duke Street

James
Street
station

Moorfields
station

Central
station

Lime
Street
station

Albert
Dock

Wapping

M
oorfields

Tithebarn Street
Great Crosshall Street

Renshaw
 Street

N
ew

 Q
ua

y

London Rd

St John's Lane

Byr
om

 S
tr

ee
t

Norton Street

Hunter Street

Sir Thom
as St

Liverpool ONE

Mann
Island

Strand Street  

Queen Square
Bus Station

Liverpool ONE
Bus Station

Victoria Street

Water Street          
           

           
       Dale Street     

Lord StreetJames Street

Tithebarn Street

WILLOW WAY

Some Services
start/finish

Some
Services

Whit

ech
ap

el

Castle Street

    
 Cros

sh
al

l S
tre

et

Some Mon-Fri
AM Services

Some Mon-Fri
AM Services

 Route 19X is not shown on this map. Please see the route description on page 3 for details.

Some Services
start/finish

Some Services
start/finish
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